## RESOLUTION

## CONTRACT AWARD - COMMUNITY CENTER WHIRLPOOL REPLACEMENT - \$238,000

- WHEREAS, a Request for Proposals to furnish and install a replacement whirlpool system at the James City/Williamsburg Community Center was publicly advertised and staff reviewed the proposal from Greenland Enterprises, Inc.; and
- WHEREAS, upon evaluating the proposal, staff determined that Greenland Enterprises, Inc. was fully qualified to perform the work, the proposed solution suited the County's needs as defined in the Request for Proposals, and a fair and reasonable price had been negotiated.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, awards the \$238,000 contract to furnish and install a replacement whirlpool system at the James City/Williamsburg Community Center to Greenland Enterprises, Inc.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Danner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE
ICENHOUR AYE
MCGLENNON AYE
JONES AYE
KENNEDY AYE
GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 23rd day of September, 2008.

WhirlpoolRpl res